R-STACK
Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.richards-mfg.com DS-35RSTACK [D] 0822
Product Data Sheet
35kV R-Stack
The Richards 35kV R-Stack is an
innovative product that combines a
Deadbreak Connecting Plug with a
Deadbreak Elbow. The integration of
multiple components into a single pre-
assembled/pre-tested body increases
reliability and simplifies installation.
The R-Stack is ideal for installations where
multiple Deadbreak Elbows need to be
connected together. The R-Stack reduces
the number of components, interfaces,
effort, and stack height. This results in a
simpler and quicker installation with less
chance of contamination or installation
error. It also reduces the number of
components stored in inventory.
Features
Basic Dimensions
	< Combines Connecting Plug and
Deadbreak Elbow
	< Reduces stack height, inventory, and
installation costs
	< 100% EPDM Composition
	< Injection Molded & Peroxide-Cured
	< Designed, Molded, and Tested in
the USA
	< Fully-Shielded/Deadfront
	< Submersible
	< Optional Capacitive Test Point
A A
D D
N N
R R
DRAWNA A
D D
N N
R R
DRAWN
TH
IS
 F
IL
E
IS
 IN
TE
N
D
ED
 F
O
R
D
IS
TR
IB
UT
IO
N
 T
O
 C
US
TO
M
ER
S
O
F
RI
C
HA
RD
S
M
A
N
UF
A
C
TU
RI
N
G
 F
O
R
US
E
IN
C
US
TO
M
ER
 IN
ST
RU
C
TIO
N
 S
HE
ET
S
A
N
D
/O
R
C
O
N
ST
RU
C
TIO
N
 S
TA
N
D
A
RD
S
O
N
LY
.
UP
D
A
TE
D
: 7
/2
0/
20
21
63
C
BT
-0
1A
 [A
]
D C B A
ABCD
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
88
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
PR
O
PR
IE
TA
RY
 A
N
D
 C
O
N
FI
D
EN
TI
AL
PA
RT
 N
O
.
SH
EE
T
1
O
F
1
RI
CH
AR
D
S
M
AN
U
FA
CT
U
RI
N
G
 C
O
M
PA
N
Y
CL
AI
M
S
PR
O
PR
IE
TA
RY
 R
IG
H
TS
 IN
 T
H
E
M
AT
ER
IA
L
D
IS
CL
O
SE
D
H
ER
EI
N
.
IT
 M
AY
 N
O
T
BE
 D
IS
CL
O
SE
D
 T
O
 O
TH
ER
S
N
O
R
U
SE
D
 F
O
R
AN
Y
PU
RP
O
SE
 W
IT
H
O
U
T
W
RI
TT
EN
PE
RM
IS
SI
O
N
.
51
7
LY
O
N
S
A
VE
N
U
E
IR
VI
N
G
TO
N
, N
J 0
71
11
w
w
w
.ri
ch
ar
ds
-m
fg
.c
om
D
RW
. N
O
.
TH
IR
D
 A
N
G
LE
 P
RO
JE
C
TIO
N
M
G
00
16
25
30
D
O
C
UM
EN
T
N
UM
BE
R
63
C
BT
-0
1A
 S
al
es
 C
ad
63
C
BT
-0
1A
 S
al
es
 C
ad
13 9/16"
(345 mm)
3 9/16"
(91 mm)
6 3/16"
(157 mm)
Ø 3"
(76 mm)
12 3/4"
(325 mm) 2 5/16"
(59 mm)
Ø 3 3/8"
(86 mm)
R-STACK
Richards Manufacturing, Inc.  |  517 Lyons Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111  |  973.371.1771  |  www.richards-mfg.com DS-35RSTACK [D] 0822
35kV R-Stack
Detail View
Voltage Ratings
Maximum Voltage Rating – (phase to ground) 21.1kV
Corona Voltage Level – (partial discharge extinction
voltage)
26kV
AC Withstand – (1 minute) 50kV
Impulse-Withstand Voltage – (BIL) 162kV BIL
Continuous Current Ratings
Aluminum 600A
Copper 900A
Short-Time Current Ratings
Aluminum 25kA, 10c. and 10kA, 3s.
Copper 40kA, 10c. and 10kA, 3s.
The 35kV R-Stack is qualified to the following industry standards:
	< IEEE Std 386: For Separable Insulated Connector Systems
	< ANSI C119.4: For Electric Connectors
	< IEEE Std 592: For Exposed Semiconducting Shields
Product Ratings
Fastener Type: Installation
Torque Tool Size Includes Tool Lug Male or
Female*
One-Piece
Design
H 55 ft-lbs 3/8” Yes Standard Hole Female Yes
     * Female R-Stack’s come with a loose threaded stud.
A A
B B
C C
D D
E E
F F
G G
H H
J J
K K
L L
M M
N N
P P
R R
T T
24
24
23
23
22
22
21
21
20
20
19
19
18
18
17
17
16
16
15
15
14
14
13
13
12
12
11
11
10
10
9
9
8
8
7
7
6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D
MFG
Q.A
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
   LINEAR:
   ANGULAR:
FINISH: DEBURR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
MATERIAL:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING REVISION
TITLE:
DWG NO.
SCALE:1:2 SHEET 1 OF 1
A0
P6RSI (YELLOW)
N/A
WEIGHT: 10.26
63CBN-01A
35 kV 600 Amp
Deadbreak R-
Stack - F Style with
Test Point
Stack Height =
7 15/16" (201 mm)
Optional Test Point
(shown without)
Cable Adapter
(IEEE 386 Interface 18)
Note: Stack Height includes
lug + contact tube
Lug
(compression
lug shown)
Accepts
IEEE 386
Interface 13
(35kV Class
Interface)
P635HIP-STUD
35kV Aluminum Threaded Stud
P935HIP-STUD
35kV Copper Threaded Stud
P6AL-X
Aluminum Compression Lug
P9CU-X
Copper Compression Lug
P6ALR-X
Aluminum Range Taking Lug
P7ALCU-X
Copper-Top Compression Lug
P635CA-W
35kV Cable Adapter
63RSA SERIES
35kV R-Stack Surge Arrester - all
duty cycles
P635HIP
35kV Aluminum Insulating Plug
P935HIP
35kV Copper Insulating Plug
IEEE requires a Partial Discharge test and choice between AC withstand
and Impulse.
Richards runs 3/3 tests on all Medium Voltage products governed by IEEE
386.
100% Routine Electrical Test:
	< Partial Discharge
	< AC Withstand
	< Impulse Withstand
Richards R-Stacks are designed to allow for production testing at 200kV
BIL. For more information see our 200kV BIL Product Data Sheets or contact
the factory.
Exceeds IEEE 386 requirement
R-Stack Fastener Styles
Related Products
 Production Testing
IEEE 386
Interface 13
(35kV Class
Interface)
Internal
Fastener